
 
 

                                                       

                                  
 

RECESSION PROOF INVESTMENT-TRUE HEDGE AGAINST INFLATION 
Waiver of Ad Valorem Property Taxes 
Recent MAI Appraisal of $3,410,000 
40% Upside in the Rents 
Great unit mix mostly 2 bedrooms 
Existing Cap 9.4%, Market Cap 11.6% 
Existing Cash on Cash Return 14% Market Cash on Cash Return 21% 
Existing Gross Rent Multiplier 7.5 Market Gross Rent Multiplier 6.4 
High growth city and area influencing great appreciation potential 
No deferred maintenance - Easy Management 
Strong Rent Upside. Trouble free income and management 
Offers immediate scale in a supply constrained market. 
Tremendous access to major employers- Drafting off of eastward migration. 
Major Discount to homeownership as Oakland median home prices rise: 63% discount.   

 

  For more information about this fabulous opportunity and a complete disclosure package  
                       please call Fred Lewis at office 209-522-9999 cell 209-604-9993 

             Go to www.hotdealsoakland.com                     
                                       OR 

          Email: info@hotdealsoakland.com / Fred@bigtymedealmaker.com 

  
 

Highland Palms Apartments GREAT DEAL! 
                                     23 Apartments in Highland Terrace Great Unit Mix 

               $3,995,000 Apartment Complex  
        Below Value for Quick Sale June 1, 2025, appraisal at $3,410,000 

                        Attention Non-Profits, Developers, Investors and Brokers! 
    1810 E 25th Street Oakland, Ca 94606 

mailto:info@hotdealsoakland.com


    
 

                                                              
 
              

  
  



           
 

           
 

        



 

 

 

Complex Description: 23 Large Apartments               Assessor's Parcel Number: 22-353-16-1                   
GREAT UNIT MIX OF MOSTLY 2 BEDROOMS 

     Recent MAI Appraisal $3,410,000!!! Recession Proof investment. True hedge against inflation  
 
Building Description: Highland Palms is a 23-unit market rate apartment complex located in Oakland. The property 
is comprised of 2 three story buildings with 8 one bedroom/ one bathroom, 14 two bedroom/ one bathroom, and 1 
three bedroom/ one bathroom units with 19 parking spaces. Amenities include secure access, gated on-site parking, 
granite counter tops, dual pane windows and individually metered gas and electric. Located in Oakland’s Highland 
Park neighborhood. Two thirds of the property were completely rebuilt resulting from a fire to include new electrical. 
13 out of 23 units remodeled, kitchen w/ granite countertops, updated laminate floors, lighting, appliances, baths w/ 
tile, newer dual pane windows, gated on-site parking, secure access. Individually metered for gas & electricity. Part 
of the building has new electric. Investors will receive a full tax abatement from the regulatory agreement in place. 
Investor to receive a 100% waiver of Ad Valorem property taxes.  
 
The Highland Palms Apartments, located at 1810 E 25th Street in Oakland's desirable Highland Park neighborhood, 
represent a compelling multi-family investment opportunity. The property is comprised of two sturdy, wood-frame 
buildings with stucco exteriors, offering a total of 12,608 square feet of living space on a 14,000 sq ft lot. This well-
maintained complex, originally built in 1961 and renovated in 1985, features a highly sought-after unit mix designed 
to attract and retain a stable tenant base. The property features an optimal blend of unit types tailored to the local 
demand for workforce housing. Situated in East Oakland's Highland Terrace area, the property offers residents a 
central and accessible location. It is minutes away from everyday amenities, including shops, restaurants in the nearby 
Glenview District, Lake Merritt, and Highland Hospital. 
 
Construction is typical wood framing with concrete foundation walls raised to create a partial basement on the 
southern portion and slab on grade foundation on the northern portion. The exterior finishes consist of painted brick 
veneer and stucco siding. The flat roof contains built up covering. Units are heated by electric wall heaters. Domestic 
hot water is provided by individual hot water heaters for each building. Domestic water lines are copper. Electrical 
wiring is observed as copper. 
 
Although the property is 100% affordable, market rents in the subject area are currently lower than the max allowable 
rents determined by the County, making it no issue while taking advantage of the tax abatement. The Regulatory 
Agreement allows for a waiver of Ad Valorem property taxes. 
 
Highland Palms in Oakland, CA, is a diverse, hilly, working-class neighborhood known for its historic Craftsman 
homes, strong Asian and African American communities, and proximity to Highland Hospital, offering an urban-
suburban mix with parks, cafes, and good transit access, though some sources note lower-income challenges 
alongside its potential for renovation and vibrant local character. Features local bodegas, cafes, parks (like Peralta 
Hacienda Historical Park, Bella Vista Park), and is close to the Dimond District's shops and restaurants. Good access 
to public transit and freeways, with bus lines serving the area. Diverse, with significant Hispanic and Asian; a mix 
of long-time residents and newer families. A mix of historic Craftsman bungalows, many built in the 1920s, alongside 
smaller multi-unit buildings, with opportunities for renovation and restoration. 

1810 E 25th Street Oakland, Ca 94606 
Price: $3,995,000    Down Payment: $1,395,000 

Existing Capitalization Rate: 9.4% Market Cap: 11.6% 
Price per Square Foot: $316    Cost Per Residential Unit: $173,695 
Existing Gross Rent Multiplier: 7.5 Market Gross Rent Multiplier: 6.4 
Existing Cash on Cash Return: 14%                           Market Cash on Cash Return: 21% 

Great time to buy in Oakland- “Be greedy when others are fearful and fearful when others are greedy”  
Warren Buffet 



Highland Palms blends historic charm with urban realities, offering affordable living with great potential and a strong 
sense of community, particularly appealing to those seeking proximity to medical facilities and a diverse, established 
neighborhood.  
 
You will appreciate the neighborhood amenities near Highland Palms. This part of Oakland is bike friendly, so you 
get around town easily. You can go for a walk in one of the neighborhood parks. If you like to walk, you will find 
streets lined with trees and sidewalks that are well-lit at night. Residents in this neighborhood consider the area to be 
walkable with stores, public transportation, and shops nearby. The complex is close to the Fruitvale Transit Village 
and Bart Station. 
 
The property at Highland Palms in Oakland, has strong investment potential due to its proximity to major employers, 
transportation routes, shopping centers, dining venues, and entertainment options. It is an attractive option for renters 
seeking convenience and accessibility. The combination of a robust economy and desirable location make this 
property a promising investment opportunity in the Oakland real estate market. 
 
Commission-Brokers-Owner is a principal and not a broker. A selling commission of $80,000 will be to be paid for 
the procurement and actual consummation of the transaction. If a buyer is procured and the sale is not consummated 
for any reason a commission will not be due payable. 
 
One of the Hottest Apartment Markets in the Country-Oakland continues to be one of the leaders in the nation’s 
apartment market in rent growth. 
 
Fruitvale Village Phase One was developed by the Fruitvale development Corporation, a support corporation of the 
Unity Council, and offers a unique retail opportunity because of the range of employees and daily visitors utilizing 
the services and transit facilities that are available at the site. The Fruitvale Village retail plaza is located at the 
entrance to the Fruitvale BART station, East Bay’s 4th busiest station and 9th most widely traveled station in BART’s 
31 station system. Additionally, the Village is also adjacent to the bustling Fruitvale commercial district that has 
experienced a dramatic transformation over the past 10 years and has been recognized as one of the leading 
neighborhoods in the national Main Street Program. 
 
Fruitvale Village Phase two is the continuation of the Unity Council’s revitalization plan for Fruitvale. This plan will 
bring new residents and homeowners to the Village and foster 24-hour, 7-day vibrancy and sense of community that 
will further strengthen the commercial and retail components located at the Village retail plaza. The guiding 
principles for the Phase Two development will be to provide for mix-income homeownership residential units; to 
incorporate state of the art green building & energy saving systems; to build the maximum number of dwelling units; 
and that it be an award-winning architectural product. 
 
Location Description: Oakland is a vibrant and diverse city located in the heart of the San Francisco Bay Area, 
known for its unique cultural mix. It has a thriving arts scene, a bustling downtown district, and several major sports 
teams. The city’s housing market is highly competitive, with a mix of historic and modern properties that cater to a 
wide range of renters. The cost of living in Oakland is more affordable than other Bay Area cities, making it an 
attractive option for those seeking an urban lifestyle without breaking the bank. In terms of location, some of the 
most desirable neighborhoods for multifamily real estate in Oakland include Temescal, Rockridge, and Montclair 
 
Oakland, California, sits on the eastern edge of San Francisco Bay, known for its mix of city lift and natural beauty. 
Its diverse culture, scenic landscapes and mild weather attract outdoor enthusiasts with sweeping bay views, 
numerous parks, and plenty of green spaces. From historic Victorian homes to modern hillside estates, Oakland’s 
housing options cater to a wide range of residents. Education is central to Oakland’s identity, bolstered by institutions 
like the University of California, Berkeley, while its vibrant cultural scene thrives in museums, theaters, and lively 
neighborhoods like Chinatown and Fruitvale, reflecting the city’s diverse population.  
 
 



 
Recreational opportunities abound with parks, trails, and waterfront activities, highlighted by Lake Merritt, the 
nation’s oldest wildlife refuge. Hosting major sports teams and diverse cultural events year-round, Oakland remains 
a growing hub of creativity, strategically located near San Francisco and Silicon Valley.  
 
Additionally, the proximity to major employers, such as the tech companies in Silicon Valley and the healthcare 
industry in Oakland itself, makes these neighborhoods highly sought after by renters. Overall, Oakland’s diverse 
neighborhoods, thriving culture, and growing economy make it an ideal location for multifamily real estate 
investments. 
 
According to the California Department of Finance, the population in Alameda County was 1,510,303 in 2006, which 
is a 0.7% increase from the 2006 population of 1,500,228. Population for the county is anticipated to continue 
growing at a similar rate in the foreseeable future. Its growth and popularity can be attributed to its mild climate, 
close proximity to the coast, varied job opportunities and suburban residential communities. The estimated 
unemployment rate for Alameda County for July 2007 was 4.0%. this compares with an unadjusted unemployment 
rate 5.5% of California and 4.9% for the United States. In summary, Alameda County is experiencing steady growth 
in all areas due to its location, influx of major business opportunities, and overall economic stability. This trend is 
anticipated to continue into the near future. 
 
San Francisco is the capital of culture, with the largest number of well-established cultural institutions. They include 
ballet, classical music, art, and the San Francisco Opera, which is regarded by many as one of the top 10 opera houses 
in the world. The city is also the news media center for all of Northern California and has been the West Coast's 
financial hub for 150 years. San Francisco's centrality· is fading as other parts of the Bay Area grow. Some of the 
city's population is moving into the suburbs and the suburbs of former suburbs-and Silicon Valley is spreading and 
transforming into other nearby parts of the Bay Area. 
 
The East Bay possesses a diverse economic base featuring a wide range of manufacturing industries'(transportation 
equipment, computer, food processing, fabricated metal products, nonelectrical machinery, and stone-clay-glass 
products). In fact, East Bay has the most diversified manufacturing sector in Northern California. The fastest growing 
sector in the area is services, but manufacturing continues to grow. The Port of Oakland, the third largest 
containership port on the West Coast, is a major economic engine in the East Bay as well as the Bay Area as a whole. 
 
Far less congested than San Francisco International, and more centrally located for the East Bay, Oakland 
International is becoming the people's choice for air travel. Oakland international is a West Coast distribution center 
for Federal Express, UPS, Airborne Express, Burlington Air Express, and Emery Worldwide, eleven commercial 
airlines provided more than 1,400, nonstop, direct or connecting flights weekly to destinations in the United States, 
Canada, Europe, and Mexico. 
The growth of Bay Area trucking has been fueled by distribution needs of region's industry and agriculture. Due to 
the high volume of ship container traffic from the Port of Oakland and the widespread use of advanced management 
techniques, virtually every major trucking firm in the nation has at least one terminal in the Bay area. In fact, there 
are over 1,000 registered trucking carriers in the East Bay making overnight delivery service to major California 
cities. 
 
The East Bay has become one of the leading biotechnology research centers in the country with the research activities 
at the University of California Berkeley, Lawrence Berkeley National laboratory, Lawrence Livermore) national 
Laboratory, and the many private Biotechnology firms, which have located near the Universities and Labs. 
 
Between the year 2010 and the year 2021 Alameda County population has increased each year. The population 
has increased 9% from 1,500,000 in 2010 to 1,600,000 in 2021. The California population grew by 5.1% and 
the US population by 7.3%. Alameda County’s population is outpacing the state and US 
 
 



 
 

EAST BAY POPULATION 

 
County/Year 
(PMSA) 

1980 1990 2000 Incr/1990 2010 Incr/1990 2021 

Alameda 
(Oak) 

1,105,379 1,304,684 1,443,741 10.66% 1,500,000 19.31% 1,600,000 

 
The East Bay is a mixture of heavy industry (oil refineries, Oakland's container port); knowledge industries 
(software, biotech) developed around universities and scientific laboratories; and suburban offices, housing, and 
service industries. A bioscience cluster has developed around the University of California, Berkeley. 
 
Transportation-The East Bay's transportation network has fostered the growth of all types of real estate. The Port 
of Oakland, an international airport, rail service by four carriers, and a network of interstate and state highways have 
played important roles in the development of the area. Five principal highways connect the East Bay with adjacent 
counties. Interstate 80 leads west to San Francisco via the Bay Bridge and east to Sacramento. Interstate 580 connects 
the East Bay to the Central Valley and Southern California, via Interstate 5. Interstate 680 serves the area in a north-
south direction. Interstate 880 accommodates north-south traffic circulation on the east shore of San Francisco Bay. 
Highway 24 links Oakland with eastern Contra Costa County, passing through the Caldecott Tunnel. 
Transbay bridges include the San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge, which extends interstate 80 into San Francisco; 
the Richmond-San Rafael Bridge, leading into Marin County and northern areas; and the Hayward-San Mateo and 
Dumbarton Bridges connecting East points with San Mateo and Palo Alto on the San Francisco Peninsula. 
 
Sea and Air Cargo-The Port of Oakland, an independent agency of the City of Oakland, is the third largest container-
ship port on the West Coast and ranks among the top 4 in the nation and 20 in the world in terms of annual container 
traffic. The Port has approximately 759.3 acres of developed terminal area, served by 35 container cranes, including 
29 of the post-Panamax type, and 20 deep-water berths with. a total of more than 20,000 linear feet of berthing length. 
The fourth largest seaport in the nation, the Port' of Oakland handles 99% of all containerized cargo that passes 
through Northern California· ports. Located at the terminus of three transcontinental railroads and. four interstate 
highways, the Port of Oakland is a Key West Coast intermodal connection and the hub of Northern, California's 
distribution system. The Port handled the equivalent of 1,923,104 twenty-foot containers. 
 
The Port of Oakland also operates the Oakland metropolitan International Airport, which covers an area of 
approximately 3,000 acres, and is located nine miles from downtown Oakland. The airport. serves more than 9.8 
million 'passengers and handles more than 1.4 billion pounds of cargo annually. Oakland Metropolitan International 
Airport has 10,000-foot fully instrumented main. runway that can be extended t6 12,500 feet and a large terminal 
complex, capable of servicing up to 2,500 passenger arrivals and departures per hour. A separate International 
Arrivals Building has customs inspection and baggage claim facilities for handling 500 passengers per hour. The 
runways, taxiways and plane positions at both cargo and passenger terminals have jumbo jet. capacities. Primarily 
general aviation aircraft also use three other runways. Operations of these general aviation runways are controlled 
from a separate tower. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Annual Property Operating Data 
          Price: $3,995,000  
Location: 1810 E. 25th Street        Down Payment: $1,395,000   
Type of 
Property 

23 Townhomes         Loan: $2,600,000  

ASSESSED APPRAISED VALUES 
 
 

Land:             $799,000    
Improvements:             $3,116,100 
Personal Property:             $79,900      
Total: $3,995,000 

 

1st LOAN                $2,600,000 65% LTV  30 years 5.5 % $14,762 monthly 
 

    Annual Income/ Expense 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXISTING       MARKET                           SECTION 8  

Total Rental Income 
      Laundry Income 
      Total Income 

$522,300                 $612,384 
$6,000                     $6,000 
$528,300                 $618,384 

        $762,864 
$6,000 

$768,864 
    Expenses 
             Management                                               
            Vacancy                                                                                                    

                     
$12,000                    $12,000 
 $18,421                   $18,421                                    

 
$12,000 
$18,421 

            Property Insurance   $45,975                   $45,975         $45,975     
    Utilities   
             Electric and Gas  $12,057                    $12,057         $12,057    
            Water & Sewer  $14,732                    $14,732          $14,732    
            Garbage  $34,910                    $34,910          $34,910     
    Taxes   
         City of Oakland- Business Taxes    $3,178                    $3,178            $3,178     
         City of Oakland- RAP Taxes    $2,323                    $2,323           $2,323        

Property Taxes (waiver of ad valorem taxes)    $9,993                    $9,993           $9,993   
Total Operating Expenses $153,589               $153,589            $153,589   
Net Operating Income 

 

$374,711               $464,795 
 

           $615,275 
Less Debt Service $177,144               $177,144                    $177,144  
Cash Flow 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

$197,567               $287,651                   
 

$438,131 
 
 
 
 
 
            

 
The above income and expenses are only estimates because seller has not owned the building for more than a full tax year of occupancy changes and 
renovation. Although the information contained herein is deemed reliable, no representations of any kind, expressed or implied are being made as to the 
accuracy of such information. All of the data in this prospectus are estimates and approximations to include square footage. Any prospective purchaser and 
their tax and legal advisor should carefully verify all information contained herein and conduct an independent investigation to include engaging contractors 
and engineers to complete inspections. Seller bears no liability of any errors, inaccuracies, or omissions. 
 
 



Commercial Rent Roll   
Property: 1810 25th Street Highland Palms    

  
      
  Unit Unit Mix Rent Charges Market Rent  Section 8 Rent  
        
 100 2 2395 2395 2912 

 101 1 1665 1795 2385 

 102 2 1439 2395 2912 

 103 2 1998 2395 2912 

 104 2 1439 2395 2912 

 201 2 2395 2395 2912 

 202 3 2743 2995 3724 

 203 1 1665 1795 2385 

 204 2 2395 2395 2912 

 205 2 1998 2395 2912 

 206 2 2395 2395 2912 

 301 2 1402 2395 2912 

 302 1 1795 1795 2385 

 303 2 2103 2395 2912 

 304 1 1942 1942 2385 

 305 2 2395 2395 2912 

 306 1 1168 1795 2385 

 401 2 2395 2395 2912 

 402 1 1795 1795 2385 

 403 2 1998 2395 2912 

 404 1 1795 1795 2385 
 405 2 1998 2395 2912 

 406 1 1168 1795 2385 

 
  

                              500                        500                           500 

 
   

  
Totals for  

 
   $     44,025   $        51,532   $           64,072  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                  SALES COMPARABLES FOR APARTMENT BULDINGS 
 

Subject Property  # of 
Units Unit Mix Sales Price Price Per 

Unit 

Price 
Per 
Foot 

Cap 
Rate 

Close of 
Escrow 

 1810 25t Street 23 
8 (1) bedrooms 
14 (2) bedrooms 
1 (3) bedroom 

$3,995,000 $173,695 $316 9.5% For Sale  

118 Hamilton Place Oakland  5 4 two bedrooms           
    1 (3) bedroom 1,950,000 390,000 297.53 6.28 1/10/2025 
6024 Chabot Rd Oakland  6 4 one bedrooms $2,093,500  $348,917  $343.99    5/9/2025 
282 Wayne Ave Oakland 12 1 Studio $3,575,000  $297,917  $287.13  6.2 4/8/2025 
436 Bellevue Ave Oakland  6 6 studios $1,600,000  $266,667  $184.61  7.28 6/9/2025 
1930 Lakeshore Ave Oakland  16 16 Studios $4,250,000  $265,625  $279.31  5.34 4/15/2025 
206 Mather Street Oakland  8 8 one bedrooms 1,950,000 245,000     4/11/2025 
3320 MacArthur Blvd, Oakland 6 2 two bedrooms $1,400,000  $233,333  $234.74  8.16 6/30/2025 

    4 three 
bedrooms           

175 Santa Rosa Ave Oakland  33 33 one 
bedrooms 7,700,000 233,333 221.47 9.76 2/4/2025 

2023 80th Ave, Oakland  5 2 bedrooms $1,150,000  $230,000  $277.78  8.9 11/10/2025 
740-744 Alcatraz Ave Oakland  5 3 Studios           
    1 one bedroom           
    1 two bedroom 1,100,000 220,000 455.86 7.93 1/23/2025 

561 Oakland Ave Oakland 22 11 one 
bedrooms $4,800,000  $218,182  $192.31  5.82 6/26/2025 

    11 two 
bedrooms           

2820 Park Boulevard Oakland  22   4,650,000 211,364 219.69 7.96 10/13/2025 
1523 8th Ave Oakland 10 1 one bedroom $2,100,000  $210,000  $321.94  7 9/9/2025 
    9 two bedrooms           

1560 Jackson St Oakland 33 33 one 
bedrooms $6,450,000  $195,455  $226.34  6.72 6/26/2025 

138 Monte Cresta Ave Oakland  30 13 Studios $5,750,000  $191,667  $280.39  7.32 5/21/2025 

    17 one 
bedrooms           

    2 three 
bedrooms           

    11 two 
bedrooms           

640 Brooklyn Ave Oakland  18 18 Studio - 6 bed 3,303,300 183,517 315.41   4/29/2025 
85 Glen Ave Oakland 12 Studios $2,141,000  $178,417  $256.90  6.65 10/15/2025 

301 Lenox Ave Oakland  32 32 one 
bedrooms 5,600,000 175,000 263.77 8.56 4/23/2025 
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